RPS 2 RCRIM Workgroup Meeting

October 7, 2008

Attendees:

	FIRST NAME
	LAST NAME
	EMAIL

	PEGGY
	LEIZEAR
	PEGGY.LEIZEAR@FDA.HHS.GOV

	Geoff
	Williams
	geoff.williams@roche.com

	Mary
	Padgett
	mary.padgett@fda.hhs.gov

	Anne Mieke
	Reijnders
	amreijnders@ectdconsultancy.com

	Brent
	Jones
	brent.jones@sanofi-aventis.com 

	Glenn 
	Austin 
	Glenn_Austin@hc-sc.gc.ca 

	Lenore 
	Palma 
	Lenore.Palma@bms.com 

	Joel 
	Finkle 
	joel.finkle@imagesolutions.com 

	Marti
	Velezis
	marti.velezis@sonrisaconsulting.com

	Terry 
	Hardin
	thardin@us.ibm.com 

	Steve
	Ward
	Ward_Steven_T@lilly.com


Face to Face Meeting in Europe:  Peggy Leizear mentioned that no one has volunteered host the European Face to Face meeting planned for December.  Bob Birmingham will send out a final email asking for a volunteer to host later this week.  If there is no volunteer(s) within the next few days, the meeting will have to be cancelled.  
Listserve usage discussion:  Peggy mentioned there was concern with the number of emails being posted to the listserv.  There was discussion on how to best communicate without too many emails being sent.  The project management team suggested that Peggy could monitor the emails and if after a few threads, and if the topic is in scope then the issue should be put on the agenda for the next workgroup meeting.  If it is out of scope Peggy will ask that the topic be taken off line.  For working products such as the glossary and documents posted on the wiki, the wiki discussion page should be used.  Marti Velezis mentioned there is a way to utilize a threaded listserv discussion.  Marti will write up directions and post. 
Marti provided an update on the requirements subgroup.  The group is meeting weekly to finalize the requirements for iteration 1. 
The updated ERD can be found on the Wiki at: http://wiki.hl7.org/index.php?title=Regulated_Product_Submission_Release_2_%28RPS_R2%29_Conceptual_Model 

 

The initial draft storyboards have been posted to the Wiki at: http://wiki.hl7.org/index.php?title=Regulated_Product_Submission_Release_2_%28RPS_R2%29_Storyboards
Marti Velezis asked the group to review the storyboards on the Wiki.  Based on the discussion today, Marti Velezis will add more examples to the storyboards and ask for people to participate on expanding/editing them via a list serve message.
M.Velezis reported that the requirements artifacts should be ready for the Oct. 14th deadline, but the stakeholder validation will require finalization past that date.  The discussion about terminology that surfaced during the requirements phase needed to be addressed before moving forward any quicker.  The group agreed during the Vancouver meeting that this topic was extremely important to address.
